
50

16

51

3

52

29

FLOATING HEADER

54 5553

34

65

56

10

5

7

1
66 66

50

66

52 51

5049

50

49

51

TUBE BUNDLE 

49

50

43

51

2627

41

51

2

17

3
4 137 " 

GASKET

4 185
3

" 

1
"  168 2

3
"  26 16

3
"  38 16

11

" 

"  33 16

1

 84" 

 8
7

" 

8 15 " 

1
"8

8

4
P-5

3
" 

3
"  89 4

 637
7

84

 3
7
8 " 

5/28/15 REVISED ITEM 1 WEIGHT, ADDED TOTAL WEIGHT.

D

C

B

A
A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

AG

REV: 3

SUB-ASSEMBLY

SCALE: 1:32

PART  NO:

DATE APPROVEDCHK'DREV

14496-109-Sht1

F

MCM/BLS 2/2/15

REVISED ITEM 1 WEIGHT, ITEMS 57 & 64 QUANTITY, AND ITEM 59 LENGTH.4/10/15 AG1

0

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

INLET, OUTLET AND BY-PASS PIPINGTHE PROPERTY OF ECODYNE HEAT EXCHANGERS AND 

SIZE: E

CONTAINED, SHALL BE MADE WITHOUT THE PROPER 

1/16

12/15/14 EGB

DESCRIPTION

ORIGINAL RELEASE GLH

NO COPIES OF THIS PRINT, OR OF THE INFORMATION 

(713) 675-3511
REVISED LOCATION OF ITEMS 61 AND 63 AS SHOWN.AG6/24/15

BY
WRITTEN CONSENT OF ECODYNE HEAT ECHANGERS. 

ALL RIGHTS TO DESIGN AND INVENTION ARE RESERVED.

THIS PRINT, INCLUDING ALL INFORMATION THEREON, IS 
HEAT EXCHANGERS

IS LOANED IN CONFIDENCE, SUBJECT TO THE RETURN 

UPON REQUEST, AND WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT 

TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL

Houston, Texas

3

2

BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL DRAWING NO. PART NO. WT

1 1 PUMP SKID ASSEMBLY 14496-108-Sht1 10534

2 3 GASKET FOR 12"-150# RF FLANGE 1/8" THK
GARLOCK 

BLUEGUARD
 1172-GSKT-120-0150-NA-RF-1250 0

3 5 GASKET FOR 8" -150# RF FLANGE 1/8" THK
GARLOCK 

BLUEGUARD
 1172-GSKT-080-0150-NA-RF-1250 0

4 1 GASKET FOR 12"-150# FF FLANGE 1/8" THK
GARLOCK 

BLUEGUARD
 1172-GSKT-120-0150-NA-FF-1250 0

5 1 PIPE SPOOL P-5 STAINLESS STEEL 14496-109-Sht2 513

6 1 PIPE SPOOL P-6 STAINLESS STEEL 14496-109-Sht3 279

7 1 PIPE SPOOL P-7 STAINLESS STEEL 14496-109-Sht3 279

8 1 PIPE SPOOL P-8 STAINLESS STEEL 14496-109-Sht4 389

9 1 PIPE SPOOL P-9 STAINLESS STEEL 14496-109-Sht5 180

10 1 PIPE SPOOL P-10 STAINLESS STEEL 14496-109-Sht6 494

11 1 PIPE SPOOL P-11 STAINLESS STEEL 14496-109-Sht7 1075

12 1 PIPE SPOOL P-12 STAINLESS STEEL 14496-109-Sht8 779

13 1 PIPE SPOOL P-13 STAINLESS STEEL 14496-109-Sht9 256

14 1 PIPE SPOOL P-14 STAINLESS STEEL 14496-109-Sht10 343

15 1 PIPE SPOOL P-15 STAINLESS STEEL 14496-109-Sht11 480

16 1 PIPE SPOOL P-16 STAINLESS STEEL 14496-109-Sht19 602

17 1 Y-STRAINER WITH COVER STAINLESS STEEL  1450-VLV-0167 771

18 2 NIPPLE, 1" I.P.S. SCH 40 X 3" LG. T.B.E.. SEAMLESS SS  1107-NIP-S010-D05-M20-T2-00300 2

19 1 HEX BUSHING, 2' X 1" FORGED STEEL SCRD FORGED SS  1107-REDU-BSH-200-100-M20 1

20 1 FORGED ELBOW, 1" -3000# 45 DEG SCRD STAINLESS STEEL  1107-ELBW-0100-SCR-45-M20-3000 1

21 1 VALVE,GATE,1"-200# NPT STAINLESS STEEL  1450-VLV-0067 2

22 1 PIPE PLUG, 1" NPT FORGED SS  1107-PLG-100-M20 1

23 1 BYPASS VALVE STAINLESS  STEEL  1450-VLV-0168 483

24 4 VALVE, BUTTERFLY 12" WAFER STYLE, MANUAL WHEEL WITH BUNA SEAL STAINLESS STEEL  1450-VLV-0163 1488

25 4 VALVE, BUTTERFLY 8" WAFER STYLE WITH BUNA SEAL STAINLESS STEEL  1450-VLV-0164 544

26 1 PRESSURE GAUGE, ASHCROFT  RANGE: 0-160 PSIG/0-1100 KPA  1451-INS-0138 1

27 2 RTD AND THERMOWELL ASSEMBLY  1451-VLV-0194 2

28 1 PRESSURE GAUGE, ASHCROFT , RANGE: 0-60 PSIG/0-400 KPA  1451-INS-0122 0

29 3 NEEDLE VALVE, 1/4"-150#,NOSHOK #602-MFS STAINLESS STEEL  1450-VLV-0173 15

30 2 THERMOWELL 3/4" NPT, #260S-U 7 1/2" 304SS  1451-INS-0160 16

31 1 THERMOMETER, 0-200 ºF / -20-94ºC RANGE, BACKSTEM   1450-INS-0034 1

32 1 THERMOMETER-, 0-200 °F / -20-94°C RANGE  1451-INS-0178 4

33 1 PRESSURE GAUGE, ASHCROFT , RANGE: 0-30 PSIG/0-200 KPA  1451-INS-0120 4

34 1 AMBIENT AIR RTD AND THERMOWELL ASSEMBLY  1451-INS-0014 10

35 1 TUBE BUNDLE INLET PIPE SUPPORT FOR 12" SADDLE  14496-109-Sht16 18

36 2 TUBE BUNDLE INLET PIPE SUPPORT FOR 8" SADDLE  14496-109-Sht15 76

37 4 ADJUSTABLE PIPE SADDLE SUPPORT FOR 12" I.P.S. PIPE (1 1/4" DIA ROD) STAINLESS STEEL  1107-PIP-STANCHION-191-120-SS 0

38 5 ADJUSTABLE PIPE SADDLE SUPPORT FOR 8" I.P.S. PIPE (1" ROD) STAINLESS STEEL  1107-PIP-STANCHION-191-080-SS 75

39 5 HEAVY HEX NUT, 1-8UNC STAINLESS STEEL  1172-NUT-1000-SS-A194GR8 5

40 1 HEAVY HEX NUT, 1 1/4-8UNC STAINLESS STEEL  1172-NUT-1250-SS-A194GR8 0

41 2 SUNCTION PIPE SUPPORT  14496-109-Sht14 80

42 3 STUB COLUMN PIPE SUPPORT  14496-109-Sht12 270

43 1 OUTLET PIPE SUPPORT  14496-109-Sht13 79

44 4 PIPE PLUG 3/4" NPT SQ. HD. FORGED SS  1107-PLG-075-M20 4

45 24 STUD 3/4"-10 UNC X 5" LG. (8" TO 8" FLANGED CONNECTIONS) STAINLESS STEEL  1172-STUD-0750-5000-SS-A320L7 14

46 112 WASHER, FLAT 3/4"  STAINLESS STEEL  1172-WASHF-0750-SS-AISI304 2

47 112 HEAVY HEX NUT, 3/4-10UNC STAINLESS STEEL  1172-NUT-0750-SS-A194GR8 11

48 32 STUD 3/4"-10 UNC X 7.5" LG. (8" TO 8" FLANGED CONNECTIONS AT BUTTERFLY) STAINLESS STEEL  1172-STUD-0750-7500-SS-A320L7 29

49 72 STUD, 7/8"-9UNC X 9" LG. (12" TO 12" FLANGED CONNECTIONS AT BUTTERFLY) STAINLESS STEEL  1172-STUD-0875-9000-SS-A320L7 110

50 216 HEAVY HEX NUT, 7/8-9UNC STAINLESS STEEL  1172-NUT-0875-SS-A194GR8 47

51 216 WASHER, FLAT 7/8" STAINLESS STEEL  1172-WASHF-0875-SS-AISI304 15

52 36 STUD, 7/8"-9UNC X 6" LG. (12" TO 12" FLANGED CONNECTIONS) STAINLESS STEEL  1172-STUD-0875-6000-SS-A320L7 37

53 6 NIPPLE, 3/4" I.P.S. SCH X-STRG. X 3" T.B.E.. SEAMLESS SS  1107-NIP-S008-D07-M20-T2-0300 6

54 3 VALVE, GATE 3/4"-200# NPT STAINLESSS STEEL  1450-VLV-0170 9

55 3 AIR ELIMINATOR  1451-INS-0003 0

56 1 SURGE TANK SUB-ASSEMBLY 14496-104-Sht4 2047

57 6 NIPPLE 2" I.P.S. STD. 40 x 3" LG (+/- 1/16"), T.B.E.. SEAMLESS SS  1107-NIP-S020-D04-M20-T2-00300 30

58 1 FORGED SS ELBOW 2" NPT 3000# 90° FORGED SS  1107-ELB-200-SCR-M20-90-3000 0

59 1 PIPE 2" I.P.S. STD x 45 5/8" LG (+/- 1/16"), T.B.E.. SEAMLESS SS  1107-PIP-S020-D04-M20-T2-05081 14

60 1 FORGED SS STRAIGHT TEE - 2" NPT 3000# FORGED SS  1107-TEE-S020-SCR-M20-3000 5

61 2 2" NPT 200# GATE VALVE, RISING STEM STAINLESS STEEL  1450-VLV-0068 0

62 2 SQUARE HEAD PIPE PLUG, 2" NPT FORGED SS  1107-PLG-200-M20 6

63 1 VALVE, CHECK, 2" STAINLESS STEEL  1450-VLV-0166 2

64 2 FORGED S UNION 2" NPT 3000# FORGED SS  1107-UNI-0200-SCR-M20-3000 0

65 1 AMBIENT AIR RTD BRACKET 14496-109-Sht20 6

66 6 PUMP SKID WASHER  14496-108SK-Sht6  36

67 1 SURGE TANK PIPING SUPPORT 14496-109-Sht17 17

68 1 FILL AND DRAIN PIPING SUPPORT 14496-109-Sht18 11

69 1 U-BOLT FOR 2" IPS PIPE 1/4" DIAMETER (GRINNEL #120 OR EQUAL) STAINLESS STEEL  1172-UBOLT-020-250-SS 1

70 1 U-BOLT FOR 1 1/2" IPS PIPE 1/4" DIAMETER (GRINNEL #120 OR EQUAL) STAINLESS STEEL  1172-UBOLT-015-250-SS 1

71 8 HEX NUT, 1/4-20UNC STAINLESS STEEL  1172-NUT-0250-SS-A194GR8 8

TOTAL WEIGHT: 22620

2

1

1

1

2

67

70

56

43

15

17

25

38

39 36

44
3

54 5553

37
32

40
25

35

33

16

25

14

44

4242

12

42

38

2

38

38

23

4141

46 47

3

45

5150 52

5051

46 4745

4746 48

4746 48

4746 45

47 46

3

47

4849

48 46

6

10

7

29

11

8

13

68

71

70

69

30

24

B

"24 8
P-10

5

"36

VALVE

16
P-16

8

" 

 200" 

"

OUTLET ELEV.
TUBE BUNDLE

1

" 

 87 8

 276" 

15

3

 27

158

5

8 "

INLET ELEV.
TUBE BUNDLE 

7
"  101 8

7
"  119 8

 7 42" 8 " 

16

3

5

 174
1

178

4 " 

14

"

5
8

16

"

"

BUTTERFLY
VALVE

8
GASKET

"

3

1

VALVE

 69"  8" 

BY-PASS 
8
5

"

4

P-8

 15 " 

 16" 

1

32

29 8
7

3

Y-STRAINER
BUTTERFLY

16 "
3

8 "
1

P-9

3

12

1
8 "

GASKET

52

53

3

55

5552

14

15

11

5

47

7
1

42

42

12

42

13

56

3

34

65

4645

6

53

2

1
8 "

GASKET

P-11

"
13
16" 

4 " 

3
"16163

P-15

 653
3

154
 87

1
8

 189" 

AA

31 30

DETAIL B 
SCALE 1 : 16

9

4

23

17

24

C

C

29

23

SECTION C-C 
(TYPICAL PRESSURE GAUGE INSTALLATION)

SCALE 1 : 16

28

31

17

30

21 20

19

SECTION A-A 
SCALE 1 : 24

59

58

41 67 68

22

18
17

5
" 8

 6" 

 18

 38
3
16 " 

DD

61

SECTION D-D
SCALE 1 : 10

59

64 57

61 62

57

60

62

3

64

63

57

3

Item Qty Description Part No Material Where Used
B1 18 5/8"-11 X 2 1/2" LG. HEX BOLT A320 GR L7 12" Inlet Pipe Supports to Tube Bundle Beam

8" Inlet Pipe Supports to Tube Bundle Beam
Stub Column Pipe Support to Stub Column Main Beam

B2 18 5/8"-11  HEX NUT A194 GR 4 OR 7
B3 18 5/8" FLAT WASHER AISI304
B4 18 5/8" LOCK WASHER AISI304

PIPING ASSEMBLY BOLTING LIST

50

16

51

3

52

29

FLOATING HEADER

54 5553

34

65

56

10

5

7

1
66 66

50

66

52 51

5049

50

49

51

TUBE BUNDLE 

49

50

43

51

2627

41

51

2

17

3
4 137 " 

GASKET

4 185
3

" 

1
"  168 2

3
"  26 16

3
"  38 16

11

" 

"  33 16

1

 84" 

 8
7

" 

8 15 " 

1
"8

8

4
P-5

3
" 

3
"  89 4

 637
7

84

 3
7
8 " 

5/28/15 REVISED ITEM 1 WEIGHT, ADDED TOTAL WEIGHT.

D

C

B

A
A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

AG

REV: 3

SUB-ASSEMBLY

SCALE: 1:32

PART  NO:

DATE APPROVEDCHK'DREV

14496-109-Sht1

F

MCM/BLS 2/2/15

REVISED ITEM 1 WEIGHT, ITEMS 57 & 64 QUANTITY, AND ITEM 59 LENGTH.4/10/15 AG1

0

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

INLET, OUTLET AND BY-PASS PIPINGTHE PROPERTY OF ECODYNE HEAT EXCHANGERS AND 

SIZE: E

CONTAINED, SHALL BE MADE WITHOUT THE PROPER 

1/16

12/15/14 EGB

DESCRIPTION

ORIGINAL RELEASE GLH

NO COPIES OF THIS PRINT, OR OF THE INFORMATION 

(713) 675-3511
REVISED LOCATION OF ITEMS 61 AND 63 AS SHOWN.AG6/24/15

BY
WRITTEN CONSENT OF ECODYNE HEAT ECHANGERS. 

ALL RIGHTS TO DESIGN AND INVENTION ARE RESERVED.

THIS PRINT, INCLUDING ALL INFORMATION THEREON, IS 
HEAT EXCHANGERS

IS LOANED IN CONFIDENCE, SUBJECT TO THE RETURN 

UPON REQUEST, AND WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT 

TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL

Houston, Texas

3

2

BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL DRAWING NO. PART NO. WT

1 1 PUMP SKID ASSEMBLY 14496-108-Sht1 10534

2 3 GASKET FOR 12"-150# RF FLANGE 1/8" THK
GARLOCK 

BLUEGUARD
 1172-GSKT-120-0150-NA-RF-1250 0

3 5 GASKET FOR 8" -150# RF FLANGE 1/8" THK
GARLOCK 

BLUEGUARD
 1172-GSKT-080-0150-NA-RF-1250 0

4 1 GASKET FOR 12"-150# FF FLANGE 1/8" THK
GARLOCK 

BLUEGUARD
 1172-GSKT-120-0150-NA-FF-1250 0

5 1 PIPE SPOOL P-5 STAINLESS STEEL 14496-109-Sht2 513

6 1 PIPE SPOOL P-6 STAINLESS STEEL 14496-109-Sht3 279

7 1 PIPE SPOOL P-7 STAINLESS STEEL 14496-109-Sht3 279

8 1 PIPE SPOOL P-8 STAINLESS STEEL 14496-109-Sht4 389

9 1 PIPE SPOOL P-9 STAINLESS STEEL 14496-109-Sht5 180

10 1 PIPE SPOOL P-10 STAINLESS STEEL 14496-109-Sht6 494

11 1 PIPE SPOOL P-11 STAINLESS STEEL 14496-109-Sht7 1075

12 1 PIPE SPOOL P-12 STAINLESS STEEL 14496-109-Sht8 779

13 1 PIPE SPOOL P-13 STAINLESS STEEL 14496-109-Sht9 256

14 1 PIPE SPOOL P-14 STAINLESS STEEL 14496-109-Sht10 343

15 1 PIPE SPOOL P-15 STAINLESS STEEL 14496-109-Sht11 480

16 1 PIPE SPOOL P-16 STAINLESS STEEL 14496-109-Sht19 602

17 1 Y-STRAINER WITH COVER STAINLESS STEEL  1450-VLV-0167 771

18 2 NIPPLE, 1" I.P.S. SCH 40 X 3" LG. T.B.E.. SEAMLESS SS  1107-NIP-S010-D05-M20-T2-00300 2

19 1 HEX BUSHING, 2' X 1" FORGED STEEL SCRD FORGED SS  1107-REDU-BSH-200-100-M20 1

20 1 FORGED ELBOW, 1" -3000# 45 DEG SCRD STAINLESS STEEL  1107-ELBW-0100-SCR-45-M20-3000 1

21 1 VALVE,GATE,1"-200# NPT STAINLESS STEEL  1450-VLV-0067 2

22 1 PIPE PLUG, 1" NPT FORGED SS  1107-PLG-100-M20 1

23 1 BYPASS VALVE STAINLESS  STEEL  1450-VLV-0168 483

24 4 VALVE, BUTTERFLY 12" WAFER STYLE, MANUAL WHEEL WITH BUNA SEAL STAINLESS STEEL  1450-VLV-0163 1488

25 4 VALVE, BUTTERFLY 8" WAFER STYLE WITH BUNA SEAL STAINLESS STEEL  1450-VLV-0164 544

26 1 PRESSURE GAUGE, ASHCROFT  RANGE: 0-160 PSIG/0-1100 KPA  1451-INS-0138 1

27 2 RTD AND THERMOWELL ASSEMBLY  1451-VLV-0194 2

28 1 PRESSURE GAUGE, ASHCROFT , RANGE: 0-60 PSIG/0-400 KPA  1451-INS-0122 0

29 3 NEEDLE VALVE, 1/4"-150#,NOSHOK #602-MFS STAINLESS STEEL  1450-VLV-0173 15

30 2 THERMOWELL 3/4" NPT, #260S-U 7 1/2" 304SS  1451-INS-0160 16

31 1 THERMOMETER, 0-200 ºF / -20-94ºC RANGE, BACKSTEM   1450-INS-0034 1

32 1 THERMOMETER-, 0-200 °F / -20-94°C RANGE  1451-INS-0178 4

33 1 PRESSURE GAUGE, ASHCROFT , RANGE: 0-30 PSIG/0-200 KPA  1451-INS-0120 4

34 1 AMBIENT AIR RTD AND THERMOWELL ASSEMBLY  1451-INS-0014 10

35 1 TUBE BUNDLE INLET PIPE SUPPORT FOR 12" SADDLE  14496-109-Sht16 18

36 2 TUBE BUNDLE INLET PIPE SUPPORT FOR 8" SADDLE  14496-109-Sht15 76

37 4 ADJUSTABLE PIPE SADDLE SUPPORT FOR 12" I.P.S. PIPE (1 1/4" DIA ROD) STAINLESS STEEL  1107-PIP-STANCHION-191-120-SS 0

38 5 ADJUSTABLE PIPE SADDLE SUPPORT FOR 8" I.P.S. PIPE (1" ROD) STAINLESS STEEL  1107-PIP-STANCHION-191-080-SS 75

39 5 HEAVY HEX NUT, 1-8UNC STAINLESS STEEL  1172-NUT-1000-SS-A194GR8 5

40 1 HEAVY HEX NUT, 1 1/4-8UNC STAINLESS STEEL  1172-NUT-1250-SS-A194GR8 0

41 2 SUNCTION PIPE SUPPORT  14496-109-Sht14 80

42 3 STUB COLUMN PIPE SUPPORT  14496-109-Sht12 270

43 1 OUTLET PIPE SUPPORT  14496-109-Sht13 79

44 4 PIPE PLUG 3/4" NPT SQ. HD. FORGED SS  1107-PLG-075-M20 4

45 24 STUD 3/4"-10 UNC X 5" LG. (8" TO 8" FLANGED CONNECTIONS) STAINLESS STEEL  1172-STUD-0750-5000-SS-A320L7 14

46 112 WASHER, FLAT 3/4"  STAINLESS STEEL  1172-WASHF-0750-SS-AISI304 2

47 112 HEAVY HEX NUT, 3/4-10UNC STAINLESS STEEL  1172-NUT-0750-SS-A194GR8 11

48 32 STUD 3/4"-10 UNC X 7.5" LG. (8" TO 8" FLANGED CONNECTIONS AT BUTTERFLY) STAINLESS STEEL  1172-STUD-0750-7500-SS-A320L7 29

49 72 STUD, 7/8"-9UNC X 9" LG. (12" TO 12" FLANGED CONNECTIONS AT BUTTERFLY) STAINLESS STEEL  1172-STUD-0875-9000-SS-A320L7 110

50 216 HEAVY HEX NUT, 7/8-9UNC STAINLESS STEEL  1172-NUT-0875-SS-A194GR8 47

51 216 WASHER, FLAT 7/8" STAINLESS STEEL  1172-WASHF-0875-SS-AISI304 15

52 36 STUD, 7/8"-9UNC X 6" LG. (12" TO 12" FLANGED CONNECTIONS) STAINLESS STEEL  1172-STUD-0875-6000-SS-A320L7 37

53 6 NIPPLE, 3/4" I.P.S. SCH X-STRG. X 3" T.B.E.. SEAMLESS SS  1107-NIP-S008-D07-M20-T2-0300 6

54 3 VALVE, GATE 3/4"-200# NPT STAINLESSS STEEL  1450-VLV-0170 9

55 3 AIR ELIMINATOR  1451-INS-0003 0

56 1 SURGE TANK SUB-ASSEMBLY 14496-104-Sht4 2047

57 6 NIPPLE 2" I.P.S. STD. 40 x 3" LG (+/- 1/16"), T.B.E.. SEAMLESS SS  1107-NIP-S020-D04-M20-T2-00300 30

58 1 FORGED SS ELBOW 2" NPT 3000# 90° FORGED SS  1107-ELB-200-SCR-M20-90-3000 0

59 1 PIPE 2" I.P.S. STD x 45 5/8" LG (+/- 1/16"), T.B.E.. SEAMLESS SS  1107-PIP-S020-D04-M20-T2-05081 14

60 1 FORGED SS STRAIGHT TEE - 2" NPT 3000# FORGED SS  1107-TEE-S020-SCR-M20-3000 5

61 2 2" NPT 200# GATE VALVE, RISING STEM STAINLESS STEEL  1450-VLV-0068 0

62 2 SQUARE HEAD PIPE PLUG, 2" NPT FORGED SS  1107-PLG-200-M20 6

63 1 VALVE, CHECK, 2" STAINLESS STEEL  1450-VLV-0166 2

64 2 FORGED S UNION 2" NPT 3000# FORGED SS  1107-UNI-0200-SCR-M20-3000 0

65 1 AMBIENT AIR RTD BRACKET 14496-109-Sht20 6

66 6 PUMP SKID WASHER  14496-108SK-Sht6  36

67 1 SURGE TANK PIPING SUPPORT 14496-109-Sht17 17

68 1 FILL AND DRAIN PIPING SUPPORT 14496-109-Sht18 11

69 1 U-BOLT FOR 2" IPS PIPE 1/4" DIAMETER (GRINNEL #120 OR EQUAL) STAINLESS STEEL  1172-UBOLT-020-250-SS 1

70 1 U-BOLT FOR 1 1/2" IPS PIPE 1/4" DIAMETER (GRINNEL #120 OR EQUAL) STAINLESS STEEL  1172-UBOLT-015-250-SS 1

71 8 HEX NUT, 1/4-20UNC STAINLESS STEEL  1172-NUT-0250-SS-A194GR8 8

TOTAL WEIGHT: 22620

2

1

1

1

2

67

70

56

43

15

17

25

38

39 36

44
3

54 5553

37
32

40
25

35

33

16

25

14

44

4242

12

42

38

2

38

38

23

4141

46 47

3

45

5150 52

5051

46 4745

4746 48

4746 48

4746 45

47 46

3

47

4849

48 46

6

10

7

29

11

8

13

68

71

70

69

30

24

B

"24 8
P-10

5

"36

VALVE

16
P-16

8

" 

 200" 

"

OUTLET ELEV.
TUBE BUNDLE

1

" 

 87 8

 276" 

15

3

 27

158

5

8 "

INLET ELEV.
TUBE BUNDLE 

7
"  101 8

7
"  119 8

 7 42" 8 " 

16

3

5

 174
1

178

4 " 

14

"

5
8

16

"

"

BUTTERFLY
VALVE

8
GASKET

"

3

1

VALVE

 69"  8" 

BY-PASS 
8
5

"

4

P-8

 15 " 

 16" 

1

32

29 8
7

3

Y-STRAINER
BUTTERFLY

16 "
3

8 "
1

P-9

3

12

1
8 "

GASKET

52

53

3

55

5552

14

15

11

5

47

7
1

42

42

12

42

13

56

3

34

65

4645

6

53

2

1
8 "

GASKET

P-11

"
13
16" 

4 " 

3
"16163

P-15

 653
3

154
 87

1
8

 189" 

AA

31 30

DETAIL B 
SCALE 1 : 16

9

4

23

17

24

C

C

29

23

SECTION C-C 
(TYPICAL PRESSURE GAUGE INSTALLATION)

SCALE 1 : 16

28

31

17

30

21 20

19

SECTION A-A 
SCALE 1 : 24

59

58

41 67 68

22

18
17

5
" 8

 6" 

 18

 38
3
16 " 

DD

61

SECTION D-D
SCALE 1 : 10

59

64 57

61 62

57

60

62

3

64

63

57

3

Item Qty Description Part No Material Where Used
B1 18 5/8"-11 X 2 1/2" LG. HEX BOLT A320 GR L7 12" Inlet Pipe Supports to Tube Bundle Beam

8" Inlet Pipe Supports to Tube Bundle Beam
Stub Column Pipe Support to Stub Column Main Beam

B2 18 5/8"-11  HEX NUT A194 GR 4 OR 7
B3 18 5/8" FLAT WASHER AISI304
B4 18 5/8" LOCK WASHER AISI304

PIPING ASSEMBLY BOLTING LIST



 174 1
4 " 

 14 3
4 " 

 174 1
4 " 

 16 1
4 " 

9

4

7 7

9

1 1

9
9

4

77

11

10 10

12

1

1

1

1

1

 208" 

 624" 

 208"  208" 

 1
62

" 

 1
08

" 

 66" 

 20" 

 58" 

 20" 

1 2

3

4

5
6

5

7

8

11
11

10 10

1212
11

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

DESIGN VERIFICATION NOTES

1.   GENERAL
        1.1   THE PROJECT HAS BEEN VERIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2014 ALBERTA
                BUILDING CODE.
        1.2   BUILDING IMPORTANCE CATEGORY (SNOW, WIND, AND EARTHQUAKE) IS NORMAL.
        1.3   THIS VERIFICATION DOES NOT INCLUDE MEMBER CONNECTIONS AND FOUNDATIONS.

2.   LOADS ON STRUCTURE
        2.1   LIVE
              LL = 75 PSF
        2.2   SNOW
              Ss = 45.8 PSF                                                          ls = 1.0 (ULS)
              Sr = 2.1 PSF                                                             ls = 0.9 (SLS)
        2.3   WIND
              q(1/50) = 6.7 PSF                                                   lw = 1.0 (ULS)
              Ce = (h/10)^1/5 NOT LESS THAN 0.9.                  lw = 0.75 (SLS)
              Cg = 2.0
              Cp = 1.3
        2.4   EARTHQUAKE
              Sa(0.2) = 0.1                    PGA = 0.04                    Fa = 1.3
              Sa(0.5) = 0.06                  SITE CLASS = D              Fv = 1.4
              Sa(1.0) = 0.03                  Rd = 1.5                         le = 1.0
              Sa(2.0) = 0.01                  Ro = 1.3
             SFRS CONSISTS OF CONVENTIONAL STEEL BRACED FRAMES.
             METHOD OF ANALYSIS - STATIC

3

3

BILL OF MATERIALS

ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL DWG. NO WT

1 2 SIDE CHANNEL 14496-102-SHT5 4086

2 8 TOP TUBE SUPPORT 14496-102-SHT6 576

3 8 BOTTOM TUBE SUPPORT 14496-102-SHT7 1368

4 2 STUB COLUMN - END 14496-101-SHT12 1636

5 12 STUB COLUMN BRACE 14496-101-SHT9 768

6 2 STUB COLUMN - CENTER 14496-101-SHT13 1562

7 4 LOWER COLUMN - END 14496-101-SHT19 1184

8 4 LOWER COLUMN - INTERIOR 14496-101-SHT30 1176

9 8 LOWER END KNEE BRACE 14496-101-SHT18 320

10 4 HEADER WALKWAY SUPPORTS 14496-101WL-SHT2 356

11 2 HEADER WALKWAYS 14496-101WL-SHT1 2330

12 2 CAGED STEP-THRU LADDER 14496-101WL-SHT7 494

TOTAL WEIGHT: 15856

D

C

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

B

SCALE: N.T.S.DATE APPROVEDCHK'DREV

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THIS PRINT, INCLUDING ALL INFORMATION THEREON, IS 
THE PROPERTY OF ECODYNE HEAT EXCHANGERS AND 
IS LOANED IN CONFIDENCE, SUBJECT TO THE RETURN 
UPON REQUEST, AND WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT 
NO COPIES OF THIS PRINT, OR OF THE INFORMATION 
CONTAINED, SHALL BE MADE WITHOUT THE PROPER 
WRITTEN CONSENT OF ECODYNE HEAT ECHANGERS. 
ALL RIGHTS TO DESIGN AND INVENTION ARE RESERVED.

TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL 1/16

DESCRIPTIONBY

Houston, Texas
(713) 675-3511

SIZE: D

HEAT EXCHANGERS

0 9/18/15 AG ORIGINAL RELEASE BLS

AG BLSADDED ITEMS 10 THRU 12, AND UPDATED VIEWS.9/29/151

ADDED DESIGN CRITERIA NOTES AS SHOWN. BLSAG10/27/152

REVISED NOTES AS SHOWN.AG11/06/153

REV: 

MCM

MCM

MCM

3
14496-001STR-SHT1PART  NO:

#15W-54L-3I13 INDUCED DRAFT
STRUCTURAL CERTIFICATION

NOVEMBER 05, 2015
STEPHENSON ENGINEERING LTD.

APEGA PERMIT # P11864
FOR 2014 ABC VERIFICATION

ONLY



Houston, Texas
(713) 675-3511HEAT EXCHANGERS

THIS PRINT, INCLUDING ALL INFORMATION THEREON, IS
THE PROPERTY OF ECODYNE HEAT EXCHANGERS AND
IS LOANED IN CONFIDENCE, SUBJECT TO THE RETURN
UPON REQUEST, AND WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT
NO COPIES OF THIS PRINT, OR OF THE INFORMATION
CONTAINED, SHALL BE MADE WITHOUT THE PROPER
WRITTEN CONSENT OF ECODYNE HEAT ECHANGERS.
ALL RIGHTS TO DESIGN AND INVENTION ARE RESERVED.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
 TOLERANCES:
 FRACTIONAL ±

REV DATE BY DESCRIPTION CHK'D APPROVED

 14496-001-Sht2
N.T.S. 5

11/06/15 AG -

1/16

6

11/6/2015 8:18:23 AM, S-358

NOVEMBER 05, 2015
STEPHENSON ENGINEERING LTD.

APEGA PERMIT # P11864
FOR 2014 ABC VERIFICATION

ONLY



NOVEMBER 05, 2015
STEPHENSON ENGINEERING LTD.

APEGA PERMIT # P11864
FOR 2014 ABC VERIFICATION ONLY



NOVEMBER 05, 2015
STEPHENSON ENGINEERING LTD.

APEGA PERMIT # P11864
FOR 2014 ABC VERIFICATION ONLY



NOVEMBER 05, 2015
STEPHENSON ENGINEERING LTD.

APEGA PERMIT # P11864
FOR 2014 ABC VERIFICATION ONLY



NOVEMBER 05, 2015
STEPHENSON ENGINEERING LTD.

APEGA PERMIT # P11864
FOR 2014 ABC VERIFICATION ONLY



NOVEMBER 05, 2015
STEPHENSON ENGINEERING LTD.

APEGA PERMIT # P11864
FOR 2014 ABC VERIFICATION ONLY



NOVEMBER 05, 2015
STEPHENSON ENGINEERING LTD.

APEGA PERMIT # P11864
FOR 2014 ABC VERIFICATION ONLY



NOVEMBER 05, 2015
STEPHENSON ENGINEERING LTD.

APEGA PERMIT # P11864
FOR 2014 ABC VERIFICATION ONLY



NOVEMBER 05, 2015
STEPHENSON ENGINEERING LTD.

APEGA PERMIT # P11864
FOR 2014 ABC VERIFICATION ONLY



NOVEMBER 05, 2015
STEPHENSON ENGINEERING LTD.

APEGA PERMIT # P11864
FOR 2014 ABC VERIFICATION ONLY



NOVEMBER 05, 2015
STEPHENSON ENGINEERING LTD.

APEGA PERMIT # P11864
FOR 2014 ABC VERIFICATION ONLY


